

Proclamation

of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Commemorating May 14, 2011

28

1st Annual Junior Ambassador Day

Whereas, the Junior Ambassador Leadership Program is a scholarship program with the mission of "Encouraging future professionals through education, training and experience"; and

Whereas, the Junior Ambassador Leadership Program welcomes all El Dorado County High School students who are in good standing and maintain a GPA of 2.5 or better. Through participation in the program, the goal for the Junior Ambassadors is to become eligible for a college scholarship grant in their senior year as they move toward their college education; and

Whereas, the purpose of the program is to acquaint high school students to the business community while providing them with a meaningful opportunity to participate in community service, meet business professionals, meet small business owners, and glean important information through participation in Chamber events and volunteer projects; and

Whereas, the Junior Ambassador Leadership Program has planned a fund raising event called "A Family Affair" at the Placerville Airport on Saturday, May 14, 2011, that will include a pancake breakfast, live entertainment, children's games, an airplane display with a variety of antique, experimental, classic and modern planes, a display of cars that will include antique, classic and hot rods, a variety of vendors, a historic display, a teen hanger, a raffle, a BBQ, and other displays that will include fire engines and CalStar; and

Whereas, the "A Family Affair" event will receive assistance from the El Dorado County Chamber of Commerce, the Experimental Aircraft Association Chapter 512, the Civil Air Patrol, Placerville Airport Staff, parents of the Junior Ambassadors, Stars and Shields and high school Key Club students.

Now, therefore, be it proclaimed that May 14, 2011 shall be commemorated as Junior Ambassador Day in the County of El Dorado, and each May 14th thereafter shall be designated Junior Ambassador Day in the County of El Dorado.

Therefore, be it further proclaimed that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors does urge all citizens to participate in "The Family Affair" event offered this year at the Placerville Airport on Saturday, May 14, 2011.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held this 3rd day of May, 2011 by the following vote of said Board:

Attest:	Ayes:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Noes:
by:	Absent:
	_
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors